506853826 09/03/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6900647

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
		Name	Execution Date
SIMON HOPPER			04/28/2021
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA		
Name:	APOLLO TOOLS, LTD.		
Street Address:	255 CLAPP ROAD		
City:	SCITUATE		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	02066		
Property Type	D5	79663	-
Patent Number:	D5	79663]
Patent Number:		79663	
Patent Number:		79663]
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be	ATA e sent to th	79663 ne e-mail address first; if that is un f that is unsuccessful, it will be sei	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	ATA e sent to th provided; it 78	ne e-mail address first; if that is un f that is unsuccessful, it will be sei 18714000	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	PATA e sent to th provided; it 78 mc	ne e-mail address first; if that is un f that is unsuccessful, it will be sei 18714000 cgonaglelaw@gmail.com	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	PATA e sent to th provided; it 78 mc JO	ne e-mail address first; if that is un f that is unsuccessful, it will be sei 18714000 ogonaglelaw@gmail.com HN P. MCGONAGLE	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	PATA e sent to th provided; ii 78 mc JO 80	ne e-mail address first; if that is un f that is unsuccessful, it will be sei 18714000 cgonaglelaw@gmail.com	nt via US Mail.
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	PATA e sent to th provided; it 78 mc JO 800 RC	be e-mail address first; if that is un f that is unsuccessful, it will be sei 18714000 gonaglelaw@gmail.com 0HN P. MCGONAGLE 0 HINGHAM STREET - 200N 0CKLAND, MASSACHUSETTS 0237	nt via US Mail.
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	PATA e sent to th provided; it 78 mc JO 800 RC	be e-mail address first; if that is un f that is unsuccessful, it will be sei 18714000 cgonaglelaw@gmail.com HN P. MCGONAGLE 0 HINGHAM STREET - 200N	nt via US Mail.
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	PATA e sent to th provided; it 78 mc JO 800 RC	be e-mail address first; if that is un f that is unsuccessful, it will be sei 18714000 gonaglelaw@gmail.com HN P. MCGONAGLE 0 HINGHAM STREET - 200N OCKLAND, MASSACHUSETTS 0237 8328 JOHN P. MCGONAGLE	nt via US Mail.
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will by using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATA e sent to th provided; it 78 mc JO 800 RC	be e-mail address first; if that is un f that is unsuccessful, it will be sei 18714000 gonaglelaw@gmail.com HN P. MCGONAGLE 0 HINGHAM STREET - 200N OCKLAND, MASSACHUSETTS 0237 8328	nt via US Mail.
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	PATA e sent to th provided; it 78 mc JO 800 RC	ne e-mail address first; if that is un f that is unsuccessful, it will be sei 18714000 gonaglelaw@gmail.com HN P. MCGONAGLE 0 HINGHAM STREET - 200N OCKLAND, MASSACHUSETTS 0237 8328 JOHN P. MCGONAGLE /john p. mcgonagle/	nt via US Mail.

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereras, Simon Hopper, Heng Su, Ling Jiawu Village, Wenyan Town, Xiao Shan, Hangzhou 311358, P.R.C., hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", owns certain rights in new and useful improvements in tool kit cases for which a U.S. Design Patent will issue on November 4, 2008 as U.S. Design Patent No. D579.663 and

Whereas, Apollo Tools, Ltd., 255 Clapp Road, Scituate, MA 02066 USA, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, Assignor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention and the entire rights, title and interest in and to U.S. Design Patent No. D579,663, anywhere in the world. I hereby grant to said Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this $2 \frac{2}{2} \frac{1}{2} \frac{1}$

Simon Hopper

PATENT REEL: 057383 FRAME: 0721

RECORDED: 09/03/2021